FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-28-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



RECORDATION FURM COVERS...

TO: The Commissioner	of Patents and Trademai	rks: Please record the at	tached original docu	ment(s) or conv(ies)	
Submission Type	10/10	Conveyance Ty		O	5
New Ob/	1/1/02	✓ Assignment	Security Ag	reement	
Resubmission (No Document ID#	on-Recordation)	License	Change of N	lame of	6
Correction of PTO	Error Frame #	Merger	Other	100	90
Corrective Docume	ent	(For II	U.S. Governments of ONLY by U.S. Governments	ont Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #		epartmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ie	es)	Mark if addition	al names of conveying	parties attached Execution I	ate
Name (line 1) Claude P	ETIT	1727		Month Day 07 10 20	Year
Name (line 2)		17171			
Second Party				Execution I Month Day	ate Year
Name (line 1) Thierry F	ROMONT			07 10 20	01
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		N	lark if additional names	of receiving parties attac	hed
Name (line 1) BULL S.A	A .			If document to be a is an assignment a receiving party is r	nd the
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the Ui States, an appoint of a domestic	nent
Address (line 1) 68, route	de Versailles			representative is a (Designation must separate documen	be a
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Louvecien	nnes	FRANCE		78434	
	City	State/Country	Z	Tip Code	
Domestic Represer	ntative Name and A	Address Enter	r for the first Receiving	Party only.	
Name Edward J	J. Kondracki				
Address (line 1) MILES &	k STOCKBRIDGE P.C.				
Address (line 2) Suite 500	,				
Address (line 3) 1751 Pinn	nacle Drive		1		
Address (line 4) McLean,	Va 22102-3833				
		FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY		
4 <mark>/2002 Mabdii - 00000061 1</mark> 0	0173751				
:581	40.00 DF				
Public hurden reporting for this co	ollection of information is estimated o complete the Cover Sheet. Send	to average approximately 30 minute	s per Cover Sheet to be record	led, including time for reviewing to Trademark Office, Chief Informa	ne docume tion Office
and gathering the data needed to	complete the cover shows	see at Management and Budget P	Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 205	03. See Of
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of In	Mail documents to be r	ecorded with required co	over sheet(s) informa	ation to: .n. D.C. 20231	
Con	Mail documents to be r nmissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks. Box Assi	Ullillelits, wasimidio	ATENT	

REEL: 013022 FRAME: 0418

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Nan	ne and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	703/903-9000
Name Edward J.	Kondracki		
Address (line 1) MILES &	STOCKBRIDGE P.C.		
Address (line 2) Suite 500			
Address (line 3) 1751 Pinna	acle Drive		
Address (line 4) McLean, V	/A 22102-3833		
Pages Enter the including	e total number of pag ng any attachments.	jes of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 2
Application Number			dditional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	or the same property).
Patent Appli	ication Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
If this document is being filed	I together with a new Pate	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on Month Day Year
was	(DOT)		07 10 2001
Patent Cooperation	•	PCT PCT	PCT
• •	plication number Application Number assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Propertie	es Enter the total r	number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payme Deposit Account	ent: Enclos	sed 🗸 Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by	deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # [501165
	A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	res 🗸 No
Statement and Signa	ature		
To the best of m attached copy is indicated herein	s a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true and riginal document. Charges to deposit a	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as
			June 19, 2002
Edward J. Ko Name of Perso	and the second of the second o	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 013022 FRAME: 0419 ASSIGNMENT

US 03958/GUILLERM Patrice

In consideration of one Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we:

PETIT Claude

FROMONT Thierry

both of French nationality, domiciled respectively at :

17 rue de Chevreuse 91140 VILLEBON SUR YVETTE FRANCE

28 allée A. Thomas 91300 MASSY FRANCE

sell and assign to **BULL SA**, a corporation organised under the laws of the Republic of France, having its headquarters at Louveciennes, France, its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the improvements in

"Dispositif et procédé de fixation de circuits intégrés sur une carte à circuit imprimé"

invented by me/us, as described in the application for United States Patent filed concurrently herewith and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in the United States, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority existing or resulting from the filing of any and all patent applications directed to such improvements; and I/we authorise and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements, or resulting therefrom, to said BULL SA or its successors or assigns; and I/we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said corporation, I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representative or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications,

Page 1/2

make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

Date: July 10, 2001

PETIT Claude

Date: July 10,2001

RECORDED: 06/19/2002

FROMONT Phierry